

TRC acquires Paustenbach & Associates, a Leader in Toxicology, Exposure Science and Risk Assessment

August 27, 2024

TRC Companies, Inc. (TRC), a global professional services firm providing integrated strategy, consulting, engineering and applied technologies in support of the energy transition, has acquired Paustenbach & Associates (P&A), a leader in toxicology, exposure science and risk assessment specializing in high-end health hazard assessments and litigation support.

Dr. Dennis Paustenbach, who founded P&A, is a board-certified toxicologist and industrial hygienist with nearly 40 years of experience in risk assessment, environmental engineering, toxicology and occupational health. P&A provides expert witness testimony and analysis of the health effects of chemicals in sediments, air, soil, consumer products, foods, groundwater, and the workplace. The Company's expertise ranges across the fields of exposure science, epidemiology, chemical and biomedical engineering and radionuclides.

"Dr. Paustenbach is a globally renowned thought leader in the area of health sciences and toxicology," said Christopher Vincze, Chairman and CEO of TRC. "As the number of regulations increase to address environmental and health issues, Paustenbach & Associates will bolster our capabilities to help companies and governments understand the impact and risks of these regulations."

P&A has provided scientific expertise at over 500 depositions and 30 trials. Additionally, P&A routinely publishes peer-reviewed publications on the most pressing occupational and environmental challenges – PFOA/PFOS drinking water standard, coal ash, contaminated foods, airborne emissions, occupational diseases, Prop 65 compliance, contaminated sites, and a variety of other topics.

"TRC's environmental expertise made this a natural fit for Paustenbach & Associates," said President Dennis Paustenbach. "Together we can unlock new opportunities and help our clients tackle any problem that involves chemicals, improving sustainability for their products, workplaces and communities."

AEC Advisors, through its registered broker-dealer affiliate AEC Transaction Services LLC, advised Paustenbach and Associates.

Link to original press release:

https://www.trccompanies.com/insights/trc-acquires-paustenbach-associates-a-leader-in-toxicology-exposure-science-and-risk-assessment/

